Br idgelux BXCA 45x45 NLX-5 Product  Data  Sheet  (8/25/09)
1170 Sonora  Ct ,  Sunnyvale ,  CA 94086  •   Te l :  (408)990-7500  •   F ax :  (408)990-7501  •   w ww.br idgelux .com
NLX-5 BLUE POWER DIE
BXCA 45 x 45 mil
PRODUCT DATA SHEET
Features
• High lumen output and
efficiency

NLX-5 BLUE POWER DIE
BXCA 45 x 45 mil
Part Numbering and Bin Definitions
Bridgelux LED chips are sorted into the brightness and dominant wavelength bins shown below at
If = 350 mA.  Each blue tape contains die from only one brightness bin and one wavelength bin.
Each blue tape contains chips with 0.2 V forward voltage bins: 3.0 - 3.2 V, 3.2 - 3.4 V and 3.4 - 3.6 V.
The typical forward voltage is 3.4 V and the maximum forward voltage (Vf max) = 3.6 V.
Dominant
Wavelength
Power Bin C
(240 – 255 mW)
Power Bin D
(255 – 295 mW)
Power Bin E
(295 – 340 mW)
445 to 447.5nm BXCA4545445-Cy-z BXCA4545445-Dy-z BXCA4545445-Ey-z
447.5 to 450nm BXCA4545447-Cy-z BXCA4545447-Dy-z BXCA4545447-Ey-z
450 to 452.5nm BXCA4545450-Cy-z BXCA4545450-Dy-z BXCA4545450-Ey-z
452.5 to 455nm BXCA4545452-Cy-z BXCA4545452-Dy-z BXCA4545452-Ey-z
455 to 457.5nm BXCA4545455-Cy-z BXCA4545455-Dy-z BXCA4545455-Ey-z
457.5 to 460nm BXCA4545457-Cy-z BXCA4545457-Dy-z BXCA4545457-Ey-z
460 to 462.5nm BXCA4545460-Cy-z BXCA4545460-Dy-z BXCA4545460-Ey-z
462.5 to 465nm BXCA4545462-Cy-z BXCA4545462-Dy-z BXCA4545462-Ey-z
Product Nomenclature
B X C A  4 5 4 5  X X X  –  Y Y –  Z
         Where: